FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

Julian Grice Hunt, Jr. (Chip Hunt)

CRD No. 1771575

PrimeTRUST Advisors LLC

101 COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 1-B GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

Telephone (864) 552-4020 Facsimile (864) 552-4016

WWW.PRIMETRUSTADVISORS.COM

March 3, 2025

This brochure supplement provides information about Julian Grice Hunt, Jr. that supplements the PrimeTRUST Advisors, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact us at 864-552-4020 if you did not receive PrimeTRUST Advisors, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Julian Grice Hunt, Jr., is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

Julian Grice Hunt, Jr.

Year of Birth: 1955

Formal Education after High School:

University of the South, B.A., English, 1973-1977

Business Background for the Previous Five Years:

 PrimeTRUST Advisors LLC, Principal/Chief Compliance Officer/Member, PrimeTRUST Advisors 08/2006 - Present

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

We are required to disclose the facts of any *legal or disciplinary* events that are material to a client's evaluation of our advisory business or the integrity of our management. We do not have any required disclosures under this item.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Chip Hunt is not actively engaged in any other business or occupation (investment-related or otherwise) beyond his capacity as Princicpal/Chief Compliance Officer of PrimeTrust Advisors LLC. Moreover, Mr. Hunt does not receive any commissions, bonuses or other compensation based on the sale of securities or other investment products.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Mr. Hunt does not receive any additional compensation for providing advisory services beyond that received as a result of his capacity as Principal/Chief Compliance Officer/Member of PrimeTRUST Advisors, LLC.

Item 6 Supervision

As Principal/Chief Compliance Officer/Member of PrimeTRUST Advisors, LLC, Julian G. Hunt, Jr. is not supervised by other persons.